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S.no Name of the 

Sub: Final seniority list of Junior Lab technicians appointed under Hon'ble PM 

Now, the Final seniority list of Junior Lab technicians appointed under Hon'ble PM 
Package Kashmir Division is hereby framed for circulation among all the controlling 
officer/ DDO's and will also be available on the official website of this Directorate. 

05 

03. 

Whereas, Ist and IInd tentative seniority list of Junior Lab techniians appointed 
under Hon'ble PM Package Kashmir Division was framed and accordingly circulated vide 
this office letter no: DHSK/Est4/NG/Sent/PM/1159-86 dated: 08/03/2025 
and DHSK/Est4/NG/Sent/PM/1591-1616 dated: 25/03/2025 respectively among all the 

controlling officers of Kashmir Division for information and for inviting objections, if any. 
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Whereas, the said tentative seniorities were uploaded on the official website of this 
Directorate and was also got published in the newspaper (daily Excelsior). However no 
objection was received by this Directorate. 
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2 

official 

Package Kashmir Division. 
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Rakesh Koul 
Ashish Rajan 

3. 

Rakesh Dhar 

Sunil Bhat 
Rohit Razdan 

Jyoti Kumari 

Samvit Dhar 

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES KASHMIR 

BEMINA BYPASS SRINAGAR KASHMIR 

Visit us at:www.dhskashmir.org.Email. ng@gmail.com 

Diksha Bhat 

8. 

5. 

7. 

D.0.B 

25/05/1988 
15/03/1993 
21/08/1979 
30/09/1990 
05/04/1978 
15/03/1986 
23/05/1994 
11/07/1980 

1. Copy for information and necessary action to the; 

Chief ACCounts Officer DHSK 

6. Epidemiologist DHSK 

D.0. Ist 
Appt. 
31/07/2020 
31/07/2020 
31/07/2020 

Director TB Demonstration Srinagar 

31/07/2020 
02/11/2020 
28/12/2020 
18/02/2021 
26/09/2022 

t20t 

10. PA for inf of worthy DHSK. 

Controller of Stores Barzulla Srinagar 

Medical Superintendent JLNM Hospital Srinagar 
All Chief Medical Officers/ Medical Superintendents 

Date Of promotion, 
if any 
31/07/2020 

9. I/c Surgeon Mobile Surgical Unit Srinagar. 

31/07/2020 

Secretary to the Govt. H&ME Deptt J&K Jammu/ Srinagar 

31/07/2020 

Note:- Date of Birth as shown in the seniority list shall not be taken authentic for calculation of 

age/superannuation or any other purpose unless its verification/ authentication in accordance with 
Matriculation Certificates issued by State of Board of School Education J&K Srinagar. Further all the 
CMO's/Medical Superintendents and other DDO's shall ensure that the DOB, Date of Ist appointment 

and date of Promotion as well as the place of posting furnished by them in respect of each off1cial is 
correct and each official has been appointed/ regularized by competent authority. 
No: DHSK/Est-4/NG-/Tech./Sent/ 

31/07/2020 
02/11/2020 
28/12/2020 
18/02/2021 
26/09/2022 

Sd/ 

Present place of 
posting 
PHC Qazigund 
Block Mattan 

CMO Srinagar 
CMO Srinagar 
EH Qazigund 
PHC Vessu 
CMO Srinagar 
STDC Srinagar 

Director Health Services 
Kashmir 

Kashmir 

Dated: D4/2025 

seniority among the subordinate offices falling under their jurisdiction in their respective 
districts. 

with the request to circulate the said 

11. Jt. Director Information Kashmir/Jammu with the request to publish the seniority list in twO leading dailies both at Jammu/ Srinagar for information of the employees 12. I/C website DSHK for uploading the said seniority list on the official website of thËs Directorate for inf. of the concerned. 

Dy. Dicoealth Serdices 
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