DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES KASHMIR BEMINA BYPASS SRINAGAR KASHMIR

Visit us at:www.dhskashmir.org.Email.ng@gmail.com

Sub: Final seniority list of Junior Lab technicians appointed under Hon'ble PM Package Kashmir Division.

Whereas, Ist and IInd tentative seniority list of Junior Lab technicians appointed under Hon'ble PM Package Kashmir Division was framed and accordingly circulated vide this office letter no: DHSK/Est4/NG/Sent/PM/1159-86 dated: 08/03/2025

and DHSK/Est4/NG/Sent/PM/1591-1616 dated: 25/03/2025 respectively among all the controlling officers of Kashmir Division for information and for inviting objections, if any.

Whereas, the said tentative seniorities were uploaded on the official website of this Directorate and was also got published in the newspaper (daily Excelsior). However no objection was received by this Directorate.

Now, the Final seniority list of Junior Lab technicians appointed under Hon'ble PM Package Kashmir Division is hereby framed for circulation among all the controlling officer/ DDO's and will also be available on the official website of this Directorate.

s.no	Name of the official	D.O.B	D.O. Ist Appt.	Date Of promotion, if any	Present place of posting
01	Rakesh Koul	25/05/1988	31/07/2020	31/07/2020	PHC Qazigund
02	Ashish Rajan	15/03/1993	31/07/2020	31/07/2020	Block Mattan
03.	Rakesh Dhar	21/08/1979	31/07/2020	31/07/2020	CMO Srinagar
04	Rohit Razdan	30/09/1990	31/07/2020	31/07/2020	CMO Srinagar
05	Sunil Bhat	05/04/1978	02/11/2020	02/11/2020	EH Qazigund
06	Jyoti Kumari	15/03/1986	28/12/2020	28/12/2020	PHC Vessu
07	Diksha Bhat	23/05/1994	18/02/2021	18/02/2021	CMO Srinagar
08	Samvit Dhar	11/07/1980	26/09/2022	26/09/2022	STDC Srinagar

Sd/-Director Health Services Kashmir

Note:- Date of Birth as shown in the seniority list shall not be taken authentic for calculation of age/superannuation or any other purpose unless its verification/ authentication in accordance with Matriculation Certificates issued by State of Board of School Education J&K Srinagar. Further all the CMO's/Medical Superintendents and other DDO's shall ensure that the DOB, Date of Ist appointment and date of Promotion as well as the place of posting furnished by them in respect of each official is correct and each official has been appointed/ regularized by competent authority.

No: DHSK/Est-4/NG-/Tech./Sent/

1. Copy for information and necessary action to the;-

2. Secretary to the Govt. H&ME Deptt J&K Jammu/ Srinagar

3. Chief Accounts Officer DHSK

4. Director TB Demonstration Srinagar

5. Controller of Stores Barzulla Srinagar

6. Epidemiologist DHSK

7. Medical Superintendent JLNM Hospital Srinagar

- 8. All Chief Medical Officers/ Medical Superintendents ____ with the request to circulate the said seniority among the subordinate offices falling under their jurisdiction in their respective districts.
- 9. I/c Surgeon Mobile Surgical Unit Srinagar.

10. PA for inf of worthy DHSK.

11. Jt. Director Information Kashmir/Jammu with the request to publish the seniority list in two leading dailles both at Jammu/ Srinagar for information of the employees

12. I/c website DSHK for uploading the said seniority list on the official website of this Directorate for inf. of the concerned.

Dy. Director Health Services